# OP \$90.00 87245236

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSB NYC, LLC		02/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tomorrow Sleep LLC	
Street Address:	3560 Lenox Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87245236	TOMORROW
Serial Number:	87245244	ORIGIN
Serial Number:	87272908	CADIAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS50006TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0511 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0512

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SSB NYC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SSB NYC, LLC" TO "TOMORROW SLEEP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

6151404 8100 SR# 20170639583

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201981573 Date: 02-03-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:11 PM 02/03/2017 FILED 01:11 PM 02/03/2017 SR 20170639583 - File Number 6151404

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### SSB NYC, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of SSB NYC, LLC, a limited liability company (the "Company") organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is SSB NYC, LLC.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company was filed on September 14, 2016.

THIRD: The original Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting Section FIRST in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"The name of the limited liability company is Tomorrow Sleep LLC."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on the 3rd day of February, 2017.

Serta Simmons Bedding, LLC, its sole Member

y • \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Kristen McGuffe

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/27/2017